5-16-09

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

05-27-2008

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



103505035

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party:

1. Sergei

SOURJKO

2. Vyacheslav ZAVADSKY

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Name:

SEMICONDUCTOR INSIGHTS INC.

Street Address:

3000 Solandt Road,

City, State, Zip:

Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2X2, CANADA

G Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.

G Additional names of conveying parties attached.

3. Nature of Conveyance

X Assignment Security Agreement Merger

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: 1 February 05, 2008

2 February 02, 2008

4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- 1. February 02, 2008
- 2. February 02, 2008

4. (B) Patent Number(s):

Additional Numbers Attached.

5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence

Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:

Name:

Gary M. Nath

Address:

THE NATH LAW GROUP

112 South West Street, Alexandria, VA. 22314 Tel: (703) 548 6284 Fax: (703) 683 8396 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ 40.00

6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:

(0) (0) (0.41)

X Enclosed.
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or

credit any excess.

8. Deposit Account Number:

14-0112

1

ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No.29008U

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

05/19/2008 SZEWDIE1 00000038 12153320

Date: May 16, 2008

84 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965

Jerald L. Meyer , Reg. No. 41,194 Derek Richmond, Reg. No. 45,771

Customer No. 20529

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

TOWN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

CNVASG.PAT (092992)

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0822

Attorney Docket No.: 29008U

assignment

File No.: 15474P0018US01 Patent Application

WORLDWIDE Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Sergei SOURJKO and Vyacheslav ZAVADSKY

hereinafter referred to as the Inventors whose full post office addresses are 13 Rue Lucrèce-Borgia, Gatineau, Québec, J9J 2X4, Canada and 33-3205 Uplands Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 9T3, Canada, respectively, the said Inventors assign to

SEMICONDUCTOR INSIGHTS INC.

whose full post office address is 3000 Solandt Road, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2X2, Canada all their right, title, and interest for Canada in and to the invention relating to

METHOD OF LABELLING SWAPPABLE PINS FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PATTERN MATCHING

as described in the Application filed in Canada on November 7, 2007 for such invention and to all the inventors; corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Application, and to all rights arising from this invention in Canada and to the inventor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 349 Terry Fox Drive, P.O. Box 13002, Kanata, Ontario K2K 0E2, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 29008U

	SIGNEI	AT _		Offame			<u> </u>
this	5	day c	of	February	,2008.		
		Cy	5		120	this	
	1	Serge	. so	ORJKO		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	• • • • • •		. :		• • • • • • • • • •	•••••	
	SIGNEI) AT _	C) Hama,			
this	2	day c	of.	Telauan	٠, .	2008	
	. L	y Tu	_	. 0	1	HA	
	. /	Vyache	sla	ZAVADSKY		Wiltnes	s · .